

Description: Description: Nixon Rd - Davis Hwy to Mt. Hope Hwy
Reconstruction
Project Number: 489-04-5948
Project Type: Road Reconstruction
Location: Delta Township, Eaton County, Michigan
Project Engineer: Mathew Hannahs, P.E.

Project Number: 489-04-5948

Deadline: 2025-05-23 14:00:00 UTC

All Bids				
Business	Opened at	Status	Bid Total	Percent of Estimate
Engineer's Estimate			\$8,706,700.45	
Hoffman Bros., Inc.	2025-05-23 14:00:49 UTC	Responsive	\$8,222,169.99	94.4%
Fessler & Bowman, Inc	2025-05-23 14:00:47 UTC	Responsive	\$8,617,409.45	99.0%
C&D Hughes, Inc.	2025-05-23 14:00:44 UTC	Responsive	\$9,330,488.00	107.2%
D&R Earthmoving	2025-05-23 14:00:45 UTC	Responsive	\$9,616,045.73	110.4%
Toebe Construction LLC	2025-05-23 14:00:46 UTC	Responsive	\$10,032,845.11	115.2%

On May 23, 2025 at 10:00 a.m. the bids for the Nixon Rd-Davis Hwy to Mt Hope Hwy were opened.
At a Regular meeting of the Board of Eaton County Road Commissioners held on May 27, 2025, the
bid for the Nixon Rd, Davis Hwy to Mt. Hope Hwy was awarded to Hoffman Bros., Inc.

Number: Nixon Road Reconstruction
Description: Description: Nixon Rd - Davis Hwy to Mt. Hope Hwy Reconstruction
 Project Number: 489-04-5948
 Project Type: Road Reconstruction
 Location: Delta Township, Eaton County, Michigan
 Project Engineer: Mathew Hannahs, P.E.
Deadline: 2025-05-23 14:00:00 UTC

Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	Hoffman Bros., Inc.		Fessler & Bowman, Inc	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1047051	_Audio Visual Filming	1.00	Lsum	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
1100001	Mobilization, Max 10%	1.00	Lsum	\$822,220.04	\$822,220.04	\$646,287.33	\$646,287.33
2020002	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	18.00	Ea	\$1,100.00	\$19,800.00	\$950.00	\$17,100.00
2020004	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	25.00	Ea	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00
2030011	Dr Structure, Rem	3.00	Ea	\$693.47	\$2,080.41	\$426.39	\$1,279.17
2030015	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	165.00	Ft	\$34.90	\$5,758.50	\$21.32	\$3,517.80
2030016	Sewer, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	260.00	Ft	\$47.64	\$12,386.40	\$42.64	\$11,086.40
2030017	Sewer, Rem, Over 48 inch	69.00	Ft	\$50.41	\$3,478.29	\$56.85	\$3,922.65
2040025	Fence, Rem	480.00	Ft	\$6.00	\$2,880.00	\$5.00	\$2,400.00
2040045	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	25.00	Cyd	\$101.67	\$2,541.75	\$115.96	\$2,899.00
2050001	Backfill, Swamp	100,889.00	Cyd	\$20.84	\$2,102,526.76	\$20.36	\$2,054,100.04
2050010	Embankment, CIP	4,800.00	Cyd	\$21.98	\$105,504.00	\$0.01	\$48.00
2050016	Excavation, Earth	31,126.00	Cyd	\$12.08	\$376,002.08	\$11.36	\$353,591.36
2050017	Excavation, Peat	103,835.00	Cyd	\$10.93	\$1,134,916.55	\$22.16	\$2,300,983.60
2050041	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	100.00	Cyd	\$39.33	\$3,933.00	\$66.43	\$6,643.00
2080020	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	9.00	Ea	\$100.90	\$908.10	\$213.71	\$1,923.39
2080036	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	6,892.00	Ft	\$3.86	\$26,603.12	\$4.96	\$34,184.32
2090001	Project Cleanup, Max. \$25,000	1.00	Lsum	\$11,314.90	\$11,314.90	\$0.01	\$0.01
3010002	Subbase, CIP	16,550.00	Cyd	\$24.08	\$398,524.00	\$23.10	\$382,305.00
3020026	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	45,425.00	Syd	\$31.67	\$1,438,609.75	\$21.60	\$981,180.00
3070028	Approach, CI II, 6 inch	475.00	Syd	\$12.88	\$6,118.00	\$20.22	\$9,604.50
3070148	Shld, CI III, 6 inch	5,133.00	Syd	\$11.49	\$58,978.17	\$12.85	\$65,959.05
3082002	Road Grade Biaxial Geogrid	5,240.00	Syd	\$3.56	\$18,654.40	\$2.35	\$12,314.00
4010047	Culv End Sect, Conc, 12 inch	12.00	Ea	\$1,151.33	\$13,815.96	\$981.32	\$11,775.84
4010051	Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch	2.00	Ea	\$1,519.02	\$3,038.04	\$1,431.16	\$2,862.32
4010053	Culv End Sect, Conc, 36 inch	2.00	Ea	\$3,322.33	\$6,644.66	\$2,592.27	\$5,184.54

Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	Hoffman Bros., Inc.		Fessler & Bowman, Inc	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
4010057	Culv End Sect, Conc, 60 inch	2.00	Ea	\$7,154.55	\$14,309.10	\$5,508.70	\$11,017.40
4010094	Culv End Sect, Metal, 12 inch	32.00	Ea	\$220.68	\$7,061.76	\$318.40	\$10,188.80
4010675	Culv, CI F, CSP, 12 inch	357.00	Ft	\$42.20	\$15,065.40	\$70.00	\$24,990.00
4011060	Culv, Slp End Sect, Ellip Pipe, 1 on 4, 29 inch by 45 inch, Transv	2.00	Ea	\$6,093.25	\$12,186.50	\$4,700.37	\$9,400.74
4020866	Sewer, CI III, 12 inch, Tr Det B	351.00	Ft	\$151.68	\$53,239.68	\$130.10	\$45,665.10
4020869	Sewer, CI III, 24 inch, Tr Det B	105.00	Ft	\$165.74	\$17,402.70	\$141.42	\$14,849.10
4020875	Sewer, CI III, 36 inch, Tr Det B	117.00	Ft	\$402.25	\$47,063.25	\$256.02	\$29,954.34
4020879	Sewer, CI III, 60 inch, Tr Det B	59.00	Ft	\$607.58	\$35,847.22	\$438.09	\$25,847.31
4021304	Sewer, Reinf Conc Ellip, HE CI A, 29 inch by 45 inch, Tr Det B	36.00	Ft	\$451.06	\$16,238.16	\$418.72	\$15,073.92
4030006	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	3.00	Ea	\$454.61	\$1,363.83	\$981.26	\$2,943.78
4030040	Dr Structure Cover, Type G	6.00	Ea	\$106.00	\$636.00	\$590.86	\$3,545.16
4030210	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	2.00	Ea	\$3,349.27	\$6,698.54	\$4,357.25	\$8,714.50
4030231	Dr Structure, 84 inch dia	1.00	Ea	\$14,200.89	\$14,200.89	\$13,663.57	\$13,663.57
4030290	Dr Structure, Cleaning	3.00	Ea	\$241.60	\$724.80	\$684.31	\$2,052.93
5010005	HMA Surface, Rem	2,210.00	Syd	\$5.62	\$12,420.20	\$8.96	\$19,801.60
5010061	HMA Approach	100.00	Ton	\$177.69	\$17,769.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00
5012025	HMA, 4EML	14,100.00	Ton	\$77.15	\$1,087,815.00	\$77.15	\$1,087,815.00
8010005	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	50.00	Syd	\$108.54	\$5,427.00	\$76.76	\$3,838.00
8020016	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	188.00	Ft	\$40.44	\$7,602.72	\$40.84	\$7,677.92
8070044	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M	2.00	Ea	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
8070052	Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type MGS	2.00	Ea	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,275.00	\$2,550.00
8072146	Guardrail, Curved, Type MGS-8, 108 inch Post	88.00	Ft	\$30.00	\$2,640.00	\$39.00	\$3,432.00
8072180	Guardrail, Type MGS-8, 108 inch Post	1,630.00	Ft	\$27.00	\$44,010.00	\$25.00	\$40,750.00
8087001	_Fence, Wooden, Modified	532.00	Ft	\$21.54	\$11,459.28	\$43.00	\$22,876.00
8110091	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 4 inch, White	21,310.00	Ft	\$1.10	\$23,441.00	\$1.10	\$23,441.00
8110092	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 4 inch, Yellow	3,520.00	Ft	\$1.10	\$3,872.00	\$1.10	\$3,872.00
8120012	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	40.00	Ea	\$92.50	\$3,700.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00
8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	40.00	Ea	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.40
8120252	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	500.00	Ea	\$13.50	\$6,750.00	\$9.00	\$4,500.00
8120253	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	500.00	Ea	\$0.75	\$375.00	\$0.01	\$5.00
8120330	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	4.00	Ea	\$1,895.00	\$7,580.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
8120331	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	4.00	Ea	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.04
8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	350.00	Sft	\$3.98	\$1,393.00	\$6.00	\$2,100.00

Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	Hoffman Bros., Inc.		Fessler & Bowman, Inc	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	350.00	Sft	\$0.15	\$52.50	\$0.01	\$3.50
8120352	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	56.00	Sft	\$4.02	\$225.12	\$8.00	\$448.00
8120353	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	56.00	Sft	\$0.25	\$14.00	\$0.01	\$0.56
8130005	Riprap, Heavy	85.50	Syd	\$270.88	\$23,160.24	\$131.29	\$11,225.30
8130010	Riprap, Plain	76.00	Syd	\$128.72	\$9,782.72	\$141.31	\$10,739.56
8162001	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type A	2,175.00	Syd	\$2.46	\$5,350.50	\$5.36	\$11,658.00
8162002	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type B	23,080.00	Syd	\$3.01	\$69,470.80	\$5.55	\$128,094.00
8162003	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type C	5,780.00	Syd	\$3.84	\$22,195.20	\$5.62	\$32,483.60
8162004	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type D	1,000.00	Syd	\$8.09	\$8,090.00	\$9.49	\$9,490.00
8210001	Monument Box	4.00	Ea	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
8210010	Monument Preservation	4.00	Ea	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00
				\$8,222,169.99		\$8,617,409.45	

Number: Nixon Road Reconstruction
Description: Description: Nixon Rd - Davis Hwy to Mt. Hope Hwy Reconstruction
Project Number: 489-04-5948
Project Type: Road Reconstruction
Location: Delta Township, Eaton County, Michigan
Project Engineer: Mathew Hannahs, P.E.
Deadline: 2025-05-23 14:00:00 UTC

Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	C&D Hughes, Inc.		D&R Earthmoving	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1047051	_Audio Visual Filming	1.00	Lsum	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$8,875.00	\$8,875.00
1100001	Mobilization, Max 10%	1.00	Lsum	\$850,000.00	\$850,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00
2020002	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	18.00	Ea	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$21,600.00
2020004	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	25.00	Ea	\$950.00	\$23,750.00	\$450.00	\$11,250.00
2030011	Dr Structure, Rem	3.00	Ea	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,325.00	\$3,975.00
2030015	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	165.00	Ft	\$20.00	\$3,300.00	\$80.00	\$13,200.00
2030016	Sewer, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	260.00	Ft	\$30.00	\$7,800.00	\$75.00	\$19,500.00
2030017	Sewer, Rem, Over 48 inch	69.00	Ft	\$60.00	\$4,140.00	\$165.00	\$11,385.00
2040025	Fence, Rem	480.00	Ft	\$5.00	\$2,400.00	\$13.85	\$6,648.00
2040045	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	25.00	Cyd	\$175.00	\$4,375.00	\$24.30	\$607.50
2050001	Backfill, Swamp	100,889.00	Cyd	\$24.00	\$2,421,336.00	\$28.50	\$2,875,336.50
2050010	Embankment, CIP	4,800.00	Cyd	\$24.00	\$115,200.00	\$8.85	\$42,480.00
2050016	Excavation, Earth	31,126.00	Cyd	\$18.00	\$560,268.00	\$14.65	\$455,995.90
2050017	Excavation, Peat	103,835.00	Cyd	\$21.00	\$2,180,535.00	\$21.70	\$2,253,219.50
2050041	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	100.00	Cyd	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$41.75	\$4,175.00
2080020	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	9.00	Ea	\$135.00	\$1,215.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00
2080036	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	6,892.00	Ft	\$2.00	\$13,784.00	\$2.00	\$13,784.00
2090001	Project Cleanup, Max. \$25,000	1.00	Lsum	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3010002	Subbase, CIP	16,550.00	Cyd	\$24.00	\$397,200.00	\$27.40	\$453,470.00
3020026	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	45,425.00	Syd	\$21.00	\$953,925.00	\$18.25	\$829,006.25
3070028	Approach, CI II, 6 inch	475.00	Syd	\$9.00	\$4,275.00	\$26.15	\$12,421.25
3070148	Shld, CI III, 6 inch	5,133.00	Syd	\$9.00	\$46,197.00	\$12.85	\$65,959.05
3082002	Road Grade Biaxial Geogrid	5,240.00	Syd	\$3.00	\$15,720.00	\$2.10	\$11,004.00
4010047	Culv End Sect, Conc, 12 inch	12.00	Ea	\$850.00	\$10,200.00	\$829.00	\$9,948.00
4010051	Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch	2.00	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,308.00	\$2,616.00
4010053	Culv End Sect, Conc, 36 inch	2.00	Ea	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00

Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	C&D Hughes, Inc.		D&R Earthmoving	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
4010057	Culv End Sect, Conc, 60 inch	2.00	Ea	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,175.00	\$10,350.00
4010094	Culv End Sect, Metal, 12 inch	32.00	Ea	\$1,250.00	\$40,000.00	\$232.00	\$7,424.00
4010675	Culv, CI F, CSP, 12 inch	357.00	Ft	\$85.00	\$30,345.00	\$168.00	\$59,976.00
4011060	Culv, Slp End Sect, Ellip Pipe, 1 on 4, 29 inch by 45 inch, Transv	2.00	Ea	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,614.00	\$11,228.00
4020866	Sewer, CI III, 12 inch, Tr Det B	351.00	Ft	\$120.00	\$42,120.00	\$151.00	\$53,001.00
4020869	Sewer, CI III, 24 inch, Tr Det B	105.00	Ft	\$130.00	\$13,650.00	\$207.00	\$21,735.00
4020875	Sewer, CI III, 36 inch, Tr Det B	117.00	Ft	\$200.00	\$23,400.00	\$309.00	\$36,153.00
4020879	Sewer, CI III, 60 inch, Tr Det B	59.00	Ft	\$450.00	\$26,550.00	\$506.00	\$29,854.00
4021304	Sewer, Reinf Conc Ellip, HE CI A, 29 inch by 45 inch, Tr Det B	36.00	Ft	\$500.00	\$18,000.00	\$510.00	\$18,360.00
4030006	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	3.00	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$485.00	\$1,455.00
4030040	Dr Structure Cover, Type G	6.00	Ea	\$875.00	\$5,250.00	\$910.00	\$5,460.00
4030210	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	2.00	Ea	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	\$2,625.00	\$5,250.00
4030231	Dr Structure, 84 inch dia	1.00	Ea	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$17,335.00	\$17,335.00
4030290	Dr Structure, Cleaning	3.00	Ea	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
5010005	HMA Surface, Rem	2,210.00	Syd	\$3.00	\$6,630.00	\$3.40	\$7,514.00
5010061	HMA Approach	100.00	Ton	\$160.00	\$16,000.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00
5012025	HMA, 4EML	14,100.00	Ton	\$77.15	\$1,087,815.00	\$77.15	\$1,087,815.00
8010005	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	50.00	Syd	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00
8020016	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	188.00	Ft	\$44.00	\$8,272.00	\$44.00	\$8,272.00
8070044	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M	2.00	Ea	\$3,650.00	\$7,300.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
8070052	Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type MGS	2.00	Ea	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,275.00	\$2,550.00
8072146	Guardrail, Curved, Type MGS-8, 108 inch Post	88.00	Ft	\$38.00	\$3,344.00	\$39.00	\$3,432.00
8072180	Guardrail, Type MGS-8, 108 inch Post	1,630.00	Ft	\$32.00	\$52,160.00	\$25.00	\$40,750.00
8087001	_Fence, Wooden, Modified	532.00	Ft	\$43.00	\$22,876.00	\$65.00	\$34,580.00
8110091	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 4 inch, White	21,310.00	Ft	\$1.10	\$23,441.00	\$1.10	\$23,441.00
8110092	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 4 inch, Yellow	3,520.00	Ft	\$1.10	\$3,872.00	\$1.10	\$3,872.00
8120012	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	40.00	Ea	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	40.00	Ea	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
8120252	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	500.00	Ea	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
8120253	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	500.00	Ea	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
8120330	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	4.00	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
8120331	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	4.00	Ea	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	350.00	Sft	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$3.00	\$1,050.00

Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	C&D Hughes, Inc.		D&R Earthmoving	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	350.00	Sft	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$350.00
8120352	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	56.00	Sft	\$7.00	\$392.00	\$7.00	\$392.00
8120353	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	56.00	Sft	\$1.00	\$56.00	\$1.00	\$56.00
8130005	Riprap, Heavy	85.50	Syd	\$125.00	\$10,687.50	\$120.05	\$10,264.28
8130010	Riprap, Plain	76.00	Syd	\$115.00	\$8,740.00	\$96.75	\$7,353.00
8162001	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type A	2,175.00	Syd	\$4.50	\$9,787.50	\$2.10	\$4,567.50
8162002	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type B	23,080.00	Syd	\$4.50	\$103,860.00	\$2.70	\$62,316.00
8162003	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type C	5,780.00	Syd	\$4.00	\$23,120.00	\$2.80	\$16,184.00
8162004	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type D	1,000.00	Syd	\$8.50	\$8,500.00	\$4.30	\$4,300.00
8210001	Monument Box	4.00	Ea	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
8210010	Monument Preservation	4.00	Ea	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
				\$9,330,488.00		\$9,616,045.73	

Number: Nixon Road Reconstruction
Description: Description: Nixon Rd - Davis Hwy to Mt. Hope Hwy Reconstruction
Project Number: 489-04-5948
Project Type: Road Reconstruction
Location: Delta Township, Eaton County, Michigan
Project Engineer: Mathew Hannahs, P.E.
Deadline: 2025-05-23 14:00:00 UTC

Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	Toebe Construction LLC		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1047051	_Audio Visual Filming	1.00	Lsum	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1100001	Mobilization, Max 10%	1.00	Lsum	\$1,003,284.51	\$1,003,284.51	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00
2020002	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	18.00	Ea	\$950.00	\$17,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$23,400.00
2020004	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	25.00	Ea	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00
2030011	Dr Structure, Rem	3.00	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
2030015	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	165.00	Ft	\$25.00	\$4,125.00	\$28.00	\$4,620.00
2030016	Sewer, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	260.00	Ft	\$50.00	\$13,000.00	\$35.00	\$9,100.00
2030017	Sewer, Rem, Over 48 inch	69.00	Ft	\$60.00	\$4,140.00	\$60.00	\$4,140.00
2040025	Fence, Rem	480.00	Ft	\$5.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.00	\$2,400.00
2040045	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	25.00	Cyd	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
2050001	Backfill, Swamp	100,889.00	Cyd	\$26.40	\$2,663,469.60	\$25.00	\$2,522,225.00
2050010	Embankment, CIP	4,800.00	Cyd	\$26.00	\$124,800.00	\$10.00	\$48,000.00
2050016	Excavation, Earth	31,126.00	Cyd	\$22.00	\$684,772.00	\$15.00	\$466,890.00
2050017	Excavation, Peat	103,835.00	Cyd	\$22.00	\$2,284,370.00	\$15.00	\$1,557,525.00
2050041	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	100.00	Cyd	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
2080020	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	9.00	Ea	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$125.00	\$1,125.00
2080036	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	6,892.00	Ft	\$2.00	\$13,784.00	\$3.05	\$21,020.60
2090001	Project Cleanup, Max. \$25,000	1.00	Lsum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3010002	Subbase, CIP	16,550.00	Cyd	\$25.00	\$413,750.00	\$23.00	\$380,650.00
3020026	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	45,425.00	Syd	\$24.00	\$1,090,200.00	\$21.00	\$953,925.00
3070028	Approach, CI II, 6 inch	475.00	Syd	\$12.00	\$5,700.00	\$12.00	\$5,700.00
3070148	Shld, CI III, 6 inch	5,133.00	Syd	\$13.00	\$66,729.00	\$8.50	\$43,630.50
3082002	Road Grade Biaxial Geogrid	5,240.00	Syd	\$2.00	\$10,480.00	\$3.35	\$17,554.00
4010047	Culv End Sect, Conc, 12 inch	12.00	Ea	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00	\$875.00	\$10,500.00
4010051	Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch	2.00	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00
4010053	Culv End Sect, Conc, 36 inch	2.00	Ea	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00

Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	Toebe Construction LLC		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
4010057	Culv End Sect, Conc, 60 inch	2.00	Ea	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00
4010094	Culv End Sect, Metal, 12 inch	32.00	Ea	\$250.00	\$8,000.00	\$225.00	\$7,200.00
4010675	Culv, CI F, CSP, 12 inch	357.00	Ft	\$40.00	\$14,280.00	\$50.00	\$17,850.00
4011060	Culv, Slp End Sect, Ellip Pipe, 1 on 4, 29 inch by 45 inch, Transv	2.00	Ea	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00
4020866	Sewer, CI III, 12 inch, Tr Det B	351.00	Ft	\$75.00	\$26,325.00	\$71.25	\$25,008.75
4020869	Sewer, CI III, 24 inch, Tr Det B	105.00	Ft	\$115.00	\$12,075.00	\$124.75	\$13,098.75
4020875	Sewer, CI III, 36 inch, Tr Det B	117.00	Ft	\$180.00	\$21,060.00	\$185.00	\$21,645.00
4020879	Sewer, CI III, 60 inch, Tr Det B	59.00	Ft	\$400.00	\$23,600.00	\$482.00	\$28,438.00
4021304	Sewer, Reinf Conc Ellip, HE CI A, 29 inch by 45 inch, Tr Det B	36.00	Ft	\$300.00	\$10,800.00	\$278.85	\$10,038.60
4030006	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	3.00	Ea	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00
4030040	Dr Structure Cover, Type G	6.00	Ea	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$625.00	\$3,750.00
4030210	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	2.00	Ea	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
4030231	Dr Structure, 84 inch dia	1.00	Ea	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
4030290	Dr Structure, Cleaning	3.00	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$225.00	\$675.00
5010005	HMA Surface, Rem	2,210.00	Syd	\$2.50	\$5,525.00	\$8.00	\$17,680.00
5010061	HMA Approach	100.00	Ton	\$160.00	\$16,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
5012025	HMA, 4EML	14,100.00	Ton	\$77.15	\$1,087,815.00	\$90.00	\$1,269,000.00
8010005	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	50.00	Syd	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
8020016	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	188.00	Ft	\$36.00	\$6,768.00	\$35.00	\$6,580.00
8070044	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M	2.00	Ea	\$3,650.00	\$7,300.00	\$3,350.00	\$6,700.00
8070052	Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type MGS	2.00	Ea	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
8072146	Guardrail, Curved, Type MGS-8, 108 inch Post	88.00	Ft	\$38.00	\$3,344.00	\$35.00	\$3,080.00
8072180	Guardrail, Type MGS-8, 108 inch Post	1,630.00	Ft	\$32.00	\$52,160.00	\$31.00	\$50,530.00
8087001	_Fence, Wooden, Modified	532.00	Ft	\$43.00	\$22,876.00	\$50.00	\$26,600.00
8110091	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 4 inch, White	21,310.00	Ft	\$1.10	\$23,441.00	\$1.20	\$25,572.00
8110092	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 4 inch, Yellow	3,520.00	Ft	\$1.10	\$3,872.00	\$1.25	\$4,400.00
8120012	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	40.00	Ea	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.50	\$2,220.00
8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	40.00	Ea	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$3.00	\$120.00
8120252	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	500.00	Ea	\$9.00	\$4,500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00
8120253	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	500.00	Ea	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
8120330	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	4.00	Ea	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
8120331	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	4.00	Ea	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	350.00	Sft	\$6.00	\$2,100.00	\$4.00	\$1,400.00

Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	Toebe Construction LLC		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	350.00	Sft	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$1.00	\$350.00
8120352	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	56.00	Sft	\$8.00	\$448.00	\$5.00	\$280.00
8120353	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	56.00	Sft	\$0.01	\$0.56	\$1.00	\$56.00
8130005	Riprap, Heavy	85.50	Syd	\$175.00	\$14,962.50	\$125.50	\$10,730.25
8130010	Riprap, Plain	76.00	Syd	\$110.00	\$8,360.00	\$125.50	\$9,538.00
8162001	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type A	2,175.00	Syd	\$4.00	\$8,700.00	\$5.00	\$10,875.00
8162002	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type B	23,080.00	Syd	\$4.00	\$92,320.00	\$7.50	\$173,100.00
8162003	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type C	5,780.00	Syd	\$5.00	\$28,900.00	\$8.50	\$49,130.00
8162004	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type D	1,000.00	Syd	\$10.50	\$10,500.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
8210001	Monument Box	4.00	Ea	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00
8210010	Monument Preservation	4.00	Ea	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
				\$10,032,845.11		\$8,706,700.45	